Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 01-09) OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 02/2

05-04-2009



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

	FT APR 2 8 0000
To the Director of the U. S. Patent 103559	documents or the new address(es) below.
I. Name of conveying party(ies): ROLIFIQ SOFTWARE, INC. Individual(s)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached? No Name: SILICON VALLEY BANK Internal Address: Street Address: 3003 Tasman Drive City: Santa Clara State: CA Country: USA Zip: 95054
Application number(s) or registration number(s) and Trademark Application No.(s) Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 3,039,854; 3,528,991; and 3,049,732 Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No
i. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: ARK R. WADA or PAUL D. MIGCHELBRINK	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 90.00
Street Address: 121 SW Morrison St., Suite 600	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$90.00 Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed
City: Portland Zip: 97204 State: OREGON Zip: 97204 Phone Number: (503) 228-6044 228-1741 Fax Number: (503) 228-1741 228-1741 Email Address: mwada@fww amacom 228-1741	8. Payment Information: Deposit Account Number (คระการ อสเตร์มหา) อชเล็จช่อง
9. Signature: Signature MARK R. WADA or PAUL D. MIGCHELBRINK	APRIL ZQ: 2009 Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 6

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Name of Person Signing

REVISED ADDENDUM TO INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT

This Revised Addendum to Intellectual Property Security Agreement is executed pursuant to, and is an addendum to, an Intellectual Property Security Agreement, dated effective December 15, 2002. This Addendum to Intellectual Property Security Agreement is presented for recordation as constructive notice that PROLIFIQ SOFTWARE, INC. ("Assignor"), with its principal office at 4145 SW Watson Ave., Suite 400, Beaverton, OR 97005, the owner of the intellectual property identified in the exhibits attached hereto, has granted to SILICON VALLEY BANK ("Assignee"), with its principal office at 3003 Tasman Drive, Santa Clara, CA 95054, a security interest in the intellectual property, and the exclusive rights comprised in the intellectual property, to secure payment of a debt.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has executed this Revised Addendum to Intellectual Property Security Agreement as of April 27, 2009.

PROLIFIQ SOFTWARE, INC.

ame: THME

itle VICE PRES

H:\Client\Svban\32076\Revised Addendum to IP Security Agreement2.doc

Exhibit A - Revised Addendum to Intellectual Property Security Agreement

EXHIBIT A COPYRIGHTS

SCHEDULE A - ISSUED COPYRIGHTS

COPYRIGHT DESCRIPTION

REGISTRATION NUMBER

DATE OF ISSUANCE

SCHEDULE B - PENDING COPYRIGHT APPLICATIONS

COPYRIGHT DESCRIPTION

APPLICATION NUMBER

DATE OF FILING

DATE OF CREATION

FIRST DATE OF PUBLIC DISTRIBUTION

SCHEDULE C - UNREGISTERED COPYRIGHTS (Where No Copyright Application is Pending)

DESCRIPTION

CREATION

DISTRIBUTION

FROM <u>ASSIGNOR</u>

ASSIGNOR

H:\Client\Svban\32076\Revised Addendum to IP Security Agreement2.doc

EXHIBIT B - revised 3/31/09 PATENTS

PATENT

DESCRIPTION COUNTRY <u>SERIAL NO.</u> FILING DATE STATUS PUB#

(PI)METHOD FOR SENDING 09/574,709 USA 5/18/2000 ABANDONED NA

A MEDIA MESSAGE VIA A WEB PAGE

(Capturing video via web page and related delivery techniques. Covers the basic technology for the Creation Station) Original Assignee: H2F Laboratories Inc.

(P2)ADAPTIVE MESSAGING. USA 10/611.698 6/30/2003 PENDING

20040019648

SUCH AS FOR RICH MEDIA 5/5/2008 OFFICE ACTION

MESSAGING

(Rule-based adaptation of electronic messages and pre-transmission embodiments. Covers Adaptive Media technology for delivered messages. Includes methods for a message to automatically adapt to the recipient's delivery environment, so that rich media content can display appropriately across all devices.) Original Assignee: H2F Media Inc.

(P3x)ADAPTIVE ELECTRONIC USA 10/976,057 10/26/2004 PENDING

20050060381

MESSAGING 10/14/2008 OFFICE ACTION

(Additional pre-transmission embodiments, including delivery permission and mobile examples. Adds mobile devices and other considerations to P2)

Original Assignee: H2F Media Inc.

(P6x)ELECTRONIC MESSAGE USA 11/296,587 12/6/2005 **PENDING**

20060168064

MANAGEMENT 10/7/2008 TO EXAMINER

(Electronic messaging with dynamic content assembly based on rules modules. Covers core capabilities of the OnPoint Messaging Platform. It includes method for using client applications coupled with messaging server to generate "managed" messages. Example, mobile device is used to create a message, and server automatically inserts content based on business rules.) Original Assignee: Prolifiq Software Inc.

(P7z)TRACKING DIGITAL CONTENT USA 61/151,144 2/9/2009 **PROVISIONAL**

OBJECTS

(Covers tracking digital content objects transmitted in electronic messages.)

Original Assignee: Prolifig Software Inc.

H:\Client\Syban\32076\Revised Addendum to IP Security Agreement2.doc

Exhibit C - Revised Addendum to Intellectual Property Security Agreement

EXHIBIT C – revised 3/31/09 TRADEMARKS

TRADEMARK DESCRIPTION	COUNTRY	SERIAL NO	REG. NO.	FILING DATE	STATUS
ADAPTIVE MEDIA PACKAGE	USA	78/180,167	3,039,854	10/30/2002 10/18/2005 01/10/2006	PENDING PUBLISHED REGISTERED
ADAPTIVE MEDIA	USA	78/299,466	3,528,991	9/11/2003 11/29/2005 11/4/2008	PENDING PUBLISHED REGISTERED
PROLIFIQ SOFTWARE	USA	78/504,611	3,049,732	10/22/2004 11/1/2005 01/24/2006	PENDING PUBLISHED REGISTERED

H:\Client\Svban\32076\Revised Addendum to IP Security Agreement2.doc

Exhibit D - Revised Addendum to Intellectual Property Security Agreement

EXHIBIT D SERVICE MARKS

SERVICE MARKS

<u>DESCRIPTION</u> <u>COUNTRY</u> <u>SERIAL NO.</u> <u>REG. NO.</u> <u>STATUS</u>

H:\Client\Svban\32076\Revised Addendum to IP Security Agreement2.doc

RECORDED: 04/28/2009